Program (MH/SU Central Assessment and Navigation pilot): 

Pilot Program Creation. – Of the funds appropriated in this act to the Department of 
Health and Human Services, Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and 
Substance Abuse Services, the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in 
nonrecurring funds for the 2017-2018 fiscal year and the sum of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2018-2019 fiscal year shall be 
used to oversee, in consultation with the local management entity/managed care 
organization (LME/MCO) responsible for the management and provision of mental 
health, developmental disabilities, and substance use disorder services in New Hanover